
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 04/15/25 08:53AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense

BE251348304/15/25  02:03AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

E SHOPIERE RD & CRANE AV

ARRESTED: HARRIS, AMBER MARIE  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE251348004/15/25  01:52AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT PD;

ARRESTED: ALEY GALLO, MARILU   F/W  Age: 22.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Found Property

BE251344104/14/25  08:25PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE251343404/14/25  07:33PM GRICEI

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR; BELOIT RIVERSIDE PARK;

ARRESTED: CAIN, NATHANIEL ELLIOTT  M/B  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE251343104/14/25  07:12PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

ARRESTED: JAMES, TABITHA MARIE  F/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 39.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 275.00lbs.

Found Property

BE251342504/14/25  06:41PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Silver  model 6 H&A Revolver

Runaway

BE251341204/14/25  05:00PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV; DERRICK HOUSE;



Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Assault, Simple

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE251341004/14/25  04:53PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV;

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 39.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 275.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE251339004/14/25  02:18PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV; KWIK TRIP;

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 37.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 180.00lbs.

Counterfeiting or Forgery

BE251338904/14/25  01:07PM McCarthyB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV; GATEWAY REALTORS;

STELLAR CONSTRUCTION INC, 2525 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI

Child Neglect

BE251338204/14/25  01:19PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; BMER;

ARRESTED: RANSOM, NICOLEA L  F/B  Age: 39.00  City:  

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE251335604/14/25  10:08AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST; JERRYS CAFE RESTAURANT

ARRESTED: SAMUEL, JOSEPH DEWON  M/W  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE251335004/14/25  09:22AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST; BELOIT MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE251331004/13/25  11:45PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

ARRESTED: GREER, COREYON MARVELLE D  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE251330304/13/25  10:45PM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV



Lewd & Lascivious Behavior

Disorderly Conduct

BE251329504/13/25  09:16PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUTLER AV; DOLLAR TREE

ARRESTED: CONTRERAS, REYNALDO   M/L  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE251329304/13/25  08:57PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST; 1/2

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE251328904/13/25  07:45PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WASHBURN ST

STOLEN:  Pistol

Animal Bite

BE251327504/13/25  06:46PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LOCUST ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE251325404/13/25  03:22PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Fraud, Impersonation

BE251324904/13/25  02:10PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR; TACO BELL

ARRESTED: WYMAN, CHALSIE MAE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE251324804/13/25  02:23PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR; TACO BELL

ARRESTED: WYMAN, CHALSIE MAE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE251324604/13/25  02:08PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E HENDERSON AV

ARRESTED: KING, CARISSA LARA  F/B  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE251324004/13/25  01:09PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV; DERRICKS HOUSE



Probation or Parole Violation

BE251322704/13/25  10:10AM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

ARRESTED: BROWN, TERRASHIA LEE  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE251321404/13/25  06:40AM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

FOUND PROPERTY: White   stocking hat Hat

Check Welfare

BE251320104/13/25  12:36AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR; TACO BELL

Bail Jumping

BE251319304/12/25  11:17PM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROYCE AV

ARRESTED: TUBBS, NATHAN LEE  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE251318704/12/25  09:59PM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD; CITGO MADISON ROAD MART

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 34.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Bail Jumping

Traffic Offense

BE251316804/12/25  05:28PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV; HENRY AVENUE BRIDGE

ARRESTED: REYNOLDS, BURTON CHARLES  M/W  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

Runaway

BE251316304/12/25  03:44PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV; DERRICK HOUSE;

Disorderly Conduct

BE251314804/12/25  01:09PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRINGBROOK CT; BELOIT DOG PARK

ARRESTED: SANDERS, TODD KYLE  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE251314104/12/25  11:50AM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GLEN AV

ARRESTED: WARE, KENNETH   M/B  Age: 55.00  City: BELOIT WI



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

BE251313704/12/25  10:54AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PINE ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 29.00  Height: 6'03"  Weight: 180.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE251312004/12/25  06:59AM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV;

Bench Warrant

BE251310404/12/25  01:44AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT; BEPD;

ARRESTED: SWIFT, MARQUATE L  M/B  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE251309704/11/25  11:17PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & HENDERSON AV;

Check Welfare

BE251309404/11/25  10:16PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

Bench Warrant

BE251308804/11/25  09:11PM BRADYK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

ARRESTED: MARSHALL, AMANDA LOUISE  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bail Jumping

BE251308704/11/25  09:09PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV; REGINA DUNKIN PARK

ARRESTED: AVILA, NAYELI MERCEDES  F/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Obstructing Justice Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE251308604/11/25  08:40PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINWAY DR

ARRESTED: RICHARDSON, JEAN ALLISON  F/B  Age: 61.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE251307604/11/25  06:32PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV; SPEEDWAY GAS

ARRESTED: COULMAN, BRANDISS ROSEMARY NICOLE  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI



Traffic Offense

BE251307104/11/25  05:53PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV; SPEEDWAY GAS

ARRESTED: COULMAN, BRANDISS ROSEMARY NICOLE  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

Weapons Offense

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

BE251306404/11/25  05:21PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SHOPIERE RD & ARROWHEAD DR

ARRESTED: HILL, CHARLES ALLIC  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Bail Jumping

Trespass

BE251305504/11/25  04:05PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD; WOODMANS FOOD MARKET

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 31.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE251304604/11/25  07:31AM McCarthyB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHATSWORTH DR

Probation or Parole Violation

BE251303404/11/25  01:53PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E BROAD ST

ARRESTED: PETITT, NICOLE MARIE  F/W  Age: 45.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE251303204/11/25  01:29PM BRADYK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 AUSTIN PL;

Disorderly Conduct

BE251302304/11/25  12:18PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINWAY DR

ARRESTED: RICHARDSON, JEAN ALLISON  F/B  Age: 61.00  City: BELOIT WI



Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE251302104/11/25  11:55AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL;

ARRESTED: ROJAS-HERNANDEZ, ALAN ALBERTO  M/L  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE251301904/11/25  11:12AM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BEPD;

ARRESTED: WOODARD-THOMAS, NIGEL JADIA  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: FREEPORT IL

Check Welfare

BE251300404/11/25  09:29AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST; HACKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Harassment

BE251300104/11/25  09:13AM DYKSTRA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 35.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 198.00lbs.

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE251300004/11/25  09:09AM

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV;

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Juvenile Runaway

BE251141004/12/25  08:43AM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV




	Media Report
	BE2513483
	BE2513483

	BE2513480
	

	BE2513441
	BE2513434
	BE2513434

	BE2513431
	BE2513431

	BE2513425
	BE2513425
	BE2513425
	BE2513425



	BE2513412
	BE2513410
	

	BE2513390
	BE2513390

	BE2513389
	BE2513389

	BE2513382
	BE2513382

	BE2513356
	BE2513356

	BE2513350
	BE2513310
	BE2513310

	BE2513303
	BE2513295
	BE2513295

	BE2513293
	BE2513289
	BE2513289
	BE2513289
	BE2513289



	BE2513275
	BE2513254
	BE2513249
	BE2513249

	BE2513248
	BE2513248

	BE2513246
	BE2513246

	BE2513240
	BE2513227
	BE2513227

	BE2513214
	BE2513214
	BE2513214
	BE2513214



	BE2513201
	BE2513193
	BE2513193

	BE2513187
	BE2513187

	BE2513168
	BE2513168

	BE2513163
	BE2513148
	BE2513148

	BE2513141
	BE2513141

	BE2513137
	BE2513137

	BE2513120
	BE2513104
	BE2513104

	BE2513097
	BE2513094
	BE2513088
	BE2513088

	BE2513087
	BE2513087

	BE2513086
	BE2513086

	BE2513076
	BE2513076

	BE2513071
	BE2513071

	BE2513064
	BE2513064

	BE2513055
	BE2513055

	BE2513046
	BE2513034
	BE2513034

	BE2513032
	BE2513023
	BE2513023

	BE2513021
	BE2513021

	BE2513019
	

	BE2513004
	BE2513001
	BE2513001

	BE2513000
	BE2513000

	BE2511410


