



## Media Report

04/15/25 08:53AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/15/25 02:03AM	E SHOPIERE RD & CRANE AV	BE2513483	GARVOILLE A	
ARRESTED: HARRIS,	AMBER MARIE F/W Age: 35.00 City: B	ELOIT WI		
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/15/25 01:52AM	STATE ST; BELOIT PD;	BE2513480	ROHRER E	
ARRESTED: ALEY GA	LLO, MARILU F/W Age: 22.00 City: JA	NESVILLE WI		
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/14/25 08:25PM	STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT	BE2513441	ROSENBAUM A	
Arrest for Other Jurisdi	ction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/14/25 07:33PM	RIVERSIDE DR; BELOIT RIVERSIDE PARK;	BE2513434	GRICEI	
ARRESTED: CAIN, NA	THANIEL ELLIOTT M/B Age: 42.00 City	: BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct				
Resist or Interfere w/Po	alica			
Date/time of report 04/14/25 07:12PM	Street of Occurrence KENWOOD AV	CAD Number BE2513431	Primary Officer POPE C	
			FOFEC	
	ARRESTED: JAMES, TABITHA MARIE F/W Age: 28.00 City: BELOIT WI SUSPECT: M/W Age: 39.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 275.00lbs.			
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/14/25 06:41PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2513425	POPE C	
FOUND PROPERTY: Silver model 6 H&A Revolver				
Pupaway				
Runaway				
Date/time of report 04/14/25 05:00PM		CAD Number BE2513412	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N	
04/14/23 03.00PW	WIS AV; DERRICK HOUSE;	DE2010412		

Disorderly Conduct				
Destruct/Damage/Vand	lalize Prop			
Assault, Simple				
Resist or Interfere w/Po	blice			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/14/25 04:53PM	KENWOOD AV;	BE2513410	POPE C	
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	39.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 275.00lbs.			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report 04/14/25 02:18PM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV; KWIK TRIP;	CAD Number BE2513390	Primary Officer CREED HA	
	37.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 180.00lbs.	DE2010000	UNLLUTIA	
COOL COL. TWO Age.	07.00 Height 004 Weight 100.00153.			
Counterfeiting or Forge	ry			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/14/25 01:07PM	PRAIRIE AV; GATEWAY REALTORS;	BE2513389	McCarthyB	
STELLAR CONSTRUC	TION INC, 2525 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI			
Child Noglast				
Child Neglect				
Date/time of report 04/14/25 01:19PM	Street of Occurrence W HART RD; BMER;	CAD Number BE2513382	Primary Officer NOLAN C	
	I, NICOLEA L F/B Age: 39.00 City:	DL2313302		
ANNESTED. NANSOW	, NICOLLAL 175 Age. 39.00 City.			
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/14/25 10:08AM	FOURTH ST; JERRYS CAFE RESTAURANT	BE2513356	MUELLER A	
ARRESTED: SAMUEL, JOSEPH DEWON M/W Age: 41.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Disordarly Conduct				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report 04/14/25 09:22AM	Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST; BELOIT MEMORIAL HIGH SCHC	CAD Number BE2513350	Primary Officer CORNELL T	
04/14/23 09.22AW	TOORTHST, BEECH MEMORIAE HIGH SCHO	DE2010000	CORNELL I	
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop Domestic Violence No Weapon				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/13/25 11:45PM	NINTH ST	BE2513310	MAR-GARCIA N	
ARRESTED: GREER, COREYON MARVELLE D M/B Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report 04/13/25 10:45PM	Street of Occurrence MC KINLEY AV	CAD Number BE2513303	Primary Officer KOHLMANJ	
04/13/23 10.43510		DE2010000	NUTLIVIANJ	

Lewd & Lascivious Behavior				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/13/25 09:16PM	SUTLER AV; DOLLAR TREE	BE2513295	BITTNER M	
ARRESTED: CONTRE	RAS, REYNALDO M/L Age: 28.00 City	: BELOIT WI		
Check Welfare				
	Charles of Commence		Driver Officer	
Date/time of report 04/13/25 08:57PM	Street of Occurrence BLUFF ST; 1/2	CAD Number BE2513293	Primary Officer CREED HA	
04/10/20 00.071 W	52011 01, 1/2	522010200		
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/13/25 07:45PM	WASHBURN ST	BE2513289	BITTNER M	
STOLEN: Pistol				
Animal Bite				
Date/time of report 04/13/25 06:46PM	Street of Occurrence LOCUST ST	CAD Number BE2513275	Primary Officer BAILEYT	
04/13/23 00.401 10		DE2010210		
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/13/25 03:22PM	KEELER AV	BE2513254	CREED HA	
Disorderly Conduct				
Bail Jumping				
Fraud, Impersonation				
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/13/25 02:10PM	RIVERSIDE DR; TACO BELL	BE2513249	NOLAN C	
ARRESTED: WYMAN,	CHALSIE MAE F/W Age: 36.00 City: B			
Warrant Arrest				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/13/25 02:23PM	RIVERSIDE DR; TACO BELL	BE2513248	NOLAN C	
ARRESTED: WYMAN,	CHALSIE MAE F/W Age: 36.00 City: B	ELOIT WI		
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/13/25 02:08PM	E HENDERSON AV	BE2513246	POPE C	
ARRESTED: KING, CARISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Juvenile Runaway				
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Priman Officer	
Date/time of report 04/13/25 01:09PM	WIS AV; DERRICKS HOUSE	BE2513240	Primary Officer NOLAN C	
01/10/20 01.001 W		DELOTOETO		

Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/13/25 10:10AM	RANDALL ST	BE2513227	KOTTKEJ
ARRESTED: BROWN	, TERRASHIA LEE F/W Age: 33.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/13/25 06:40AM	STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT	BE2513214	KOTTKEJ
	White stocking hat Hat		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/13/25 12:36AM	RIVERSIDE DR; TACO BELL	BE2513201	MURPHY K
Bail Jumping		222010201	
			Discon
Date/time of report 04/12/25 11:17PM	Street of Occurrence ROYCE AV	CAD Number BE2513193	Primary Officer GARVOILLE A
	NATHAN LEE M/B Age: 34.00 City: BELC		
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/12/25 09:59PM	MADISON RD; CITGO MADISON ROAD MART	BE2513187	GARVOILLE A
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	34.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 160.00lbs.		
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Paraphrnla		
Bail Jumping			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/12/25 05:28PM	HENRY AV; HENRY AVENUE BRIDGE	BE2513168	NOLAN C
ARRESTED: REYNOL	DS, BURTON CHARLES M/W Age: 49.00	) City: BELOIT WI	
Burowov			
Runaway			
Date/time of report 04/12/25 03:44PM		CAD Number BE2513163	Primary Officer NOLAN C
04/12/23 03.44PW	WIS AV; DERRICK HOUSE;	BE2313103	NOLAN C
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/12/25 01:09PM	SPRINGBROOK CT; BELOIT DOG PARK	BE2513148	ANDERSON ZS
ARRESTED: SANDERS, TODD KYLE M/W Age: 35.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
	olation Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Probation or Parole Vi		CAD Number BE2513141	Primary Officer KOTTKEJ

Destruct/Damage/Vanda	alize Prop			
Disorderly Conduct				
Bail Jumping				
Bail Jumping				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/12/25 10:54AM	PINE ST	BE2513137	NOLAN C	
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 2	29.00 Height: 6'03" Weight: 180.00lbs.			
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/12/25 06:59AM	W GRAND AV;	BE2513120	TEUBERTC	
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/12/25 01:44AM	STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT; BI	BE2513104	MANN J	
ARRESTED: SWIFT, M	ARQUATE L M/B Age: 46.00 City: BELC	DIT WI		
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 11:17PM	PRAIRIE AV & HENDERSON AV;	BE2513097	DELGADO M	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 10:16PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2513094	GIGSTEADK	
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 09:11PM	EUCLID AV	BE2513088	BRADYK	
ARRESTED: MARSHAL	L, AMANDA LOUISE F/W Age: 35.00 C	City: BELOIT WI		
Bail Jumping				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 09:09PM	HENRY AV; REGINA DUNKIN PARK	BE2513087	RODENBECK N	
ARRESTED: AVILA, NAYELI MERCEDES F/W Age: 21.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Obstructing Justice			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Date/time of report				
04/11/25 08:40PM	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
	Street of Occurrence LINWAY DR	BE2513086	TEUBERTC	
ARRESTED: RICHARD		BE2513086		
ARRESTED: RICHARD Assist Othr Jurisdiction	LINWAY DR	BE2513086	•	
	LINWAY DR	BE2513086		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	LINWAY DR SON, JEAN ALLISON F/B Age: 61.00 C	BE2513086 ity: BELOIT WI	TEUBERTC	

Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/11/25 05:53PM	LIBERTY AV; SPEEDWAY GAS	BE2513071	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: COULMA	N, BRANDISS ROSEMARY NICOLE F/W	/ Age: 38.00 City: BELOIT	WI
Fleeing an Officer			
Weapons Offense			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, C	Cocaine		
Cont Subs, Possess, P	araphrnla		
Maintain Pre/Veh for dr	ug traf		
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana		
Probation or Parole Vic			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/11/25 05:21PM	SHOPIERE RD & ARROWHEAD DR	BE2513064	POPE C
	ARLES ALLIC M/B Age: 34.00 City: BEL		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Bail Jumping			
Trespass			
	Character & Communication		Drimon Officer
Date/time of report 04/11/25 04:05PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD; WOODMANS FOOD MARKET	CAD Number BE2513055	Primary Officer BAILEY V
	ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI		
	31.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 160.00lbs.		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	vr Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/11/25 07:31AM	CHATSWORTH DR	BE2513046	McCarthvB
Probation or Parole Vic	lation		
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2513034	Primary Officer
04/11/25 01:53PM			BOURIL M
ARRESTED: PETITT, NICOLE MARIE F/W Age: 45.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			
Theft, Prop. From Moto	r Veh		
Theft, Prop, From Moto		CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2513032	Primary Officer BRADYK
		CAD Number BE2513032	Primary Officer BRADYK
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		
Date/time of report 04/11/25 01:29PM	Street of Occurrence		
Date/time of report 04/11/25 01:29PM Disorderly Conduct	Street of Occurrence AUSTIN PL;	BE2513032	BRADYK
Date/time of report 04/11/25 01:29PM Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 04/11/25 12:18PM	Street of Occurrence AUSTIN PL; Street of Occurrence	BE2513032 CAD Number BE2513023	BRADYK Primary Officer

Assist Othr Jurisdiction				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 11:55AM	W HART RD; BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL;	BE2513021	MILLER CL	
ARRESTED: ROJAS-H	ERNANDEZ, ALAN ALBERTO M/L Age:	29.00 City: BELOIT WI		
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 11:12AM	STATE ST; BEPD;	BE2513019	MORRIS G	
ARRESTED: WOODAR	D-THOMAS, NIGEL JADIA M/B Age: 23	.00 City: FREEPORT IL		
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 09:29AM	EIGHTH ST; HACKETT ELEMENTARY SCHOC	BE2513004	MURPHY K	
Harassment				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 09:13AM	TENTH ST	BE2513001	DYKSTRA S	
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 35.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 198.00lbs.				
Destruct/Damage/Vand	aliza Dron			
-				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/11/25 09:09AM		BE2513000		
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED				
Juvenile Runaway				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/12/25 08:43AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2511410	MURPHYB	